

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO(S)...../2019

DIARY NO(S). 2126/2019

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 25-06-2018
IN CRLRC NO. 301/2018 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
MADRAS)

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

T T V DINAKARAN

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.25577/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING AND IA NO.25579/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 18-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and
perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned
order is granted.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the
trial.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ANAND PRAKASH]

BRANCH OFFICER

