

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.1800/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-06-2018 in CRLRC No. 301/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.T.V. DINAKARAN

Respondent(s)

(For interim relief)

Date : 26-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.
 Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master