

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1800/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-06-2018 in CRLRC No. 301/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

Petitioner

VERSUS

T T V DINAKARAN

Respondent

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 24-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Sanjay Jain, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Ashima Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Mr. Amaan Shreyas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, three weeks' time is granted to file a rejoinder affidavit.

The counter affidavit/reply, which is stated to be filed by the respondent, will be placed on record.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of April 2023.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)