

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1800/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-06-2018 in CRLRC No.301/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

Petitioner

VERSUS

T T V DHINAKARAN

Respondent

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 16-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Suryaprakash V. Raju, A.S.G.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Ms. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Aakriti Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anushka Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. An adjournment letter is circulated on behalf of the petitioner.
2. List the special leave petition after eight weeks, as prayed.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)